R-8287 Cyclone Bike Locker

INSTALLATION GUIDE

Installation Equipment

7/32 Hex key Hammer Drill
Concrete drill bit 5" Hammer
#12 Hex driver bit Level

Drill with socket adapter Shim for door
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Parts List
# | PART Qry
1 | Base Frame 1
2 | Floor Panel (optional) 14
3 | Wall panel 2
4 | Center partition 1
5 | Partition hook 4
6 | Partition shelf 2
7 | Roof panel 1
8 | Door panel 2
9 | Door hinge 4
10 | #12 self drilling screw 34
11 | M6 anti-tamper nut 16
12 | M6 anti-tamper nut socket 1
13 | #12 thread cutting screw 16
14 | %" concrete drop-in anchor 4
15 | %" washer 1
16 | %" concrete drop-in anchor set tool 1
17 | %" button head bolt 4

Before Installation

¢ Check local building codes for restrictions

* Use a broom or pressure washer to clean the concrete
surface prior to installation.

¢ For secure installation, ensure there is a minimum radius
of solid concrete around each mark.

¢ The weight of the bike locker is substantial, installation
should be completed with no less than two people

¢ Do not use impact drills during installation process

o If power drills are used, set the clutch to the lowest setting
to avoid stripping threads

Instructions
STEP 1

STEP 2 STEP3

STEP 1: Mark and pre-drill 4 holes for concrete anchors. Holes
to be 1/2” diameter and 2” deep. Insert Drop-in anchor and
secure with achor tool and hammer. install the four anchors
to secure frame to the floor. Tighten button head bolts and
washers to secure frame to anchor.

STEP 2: Insert the slats one at a time to complete the floor
installation (optional).

STEP 3: Align the first wall panel with the pre-drilled holes in
the frame.
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STEP 4 STEP 5 STEP 6

STEP7 STEP 8 STEP9 STEP 10
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STEP 11 STEP 12 STEP 13 STEP 14
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STEP 4: Secure the panel using eight self-drilling screws. STEP 9: Fasten the bottom of the partition to the wall

. ) . . using a self-drilling screw.
STEP 5: Install hinges on the first door using M6 anti-

tamper nuts. STEP 10: Install the second wall panel using eight self-

. . . drilling screws.
STEP 6: Align door hinges with the wall panel and

secure the door using M6 anti-tamper nuts. Insert shim STEP 11: Follow steps 5-9 to install the second door.
underneath the door to help with alignment during
installation. STEP 12: Install the supplied hooks and shelves on both

sides of the partition wall using thread cutting screws.

STEP 7: Align the partition diagonally so that the end sits

flush with the wall panel. STEP 13: Carefully align the roof panel with the walls and
press down to hold in place.

STEP 8: Fasten the top of the partition to the wall panel

using a self-drilling screw. STEP 14: Ensure the holes are aligned and secure the roof
using seven self-drilling screws on each side.
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